Fom: PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	03-03-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	102378287	Y Y Y
To the Managella Countries of the Managella	IUZOIOZOI s and Trademarks: Please record the atta	sched original documents or copy thereof
1 Wame of conveying party(ies): 2.7	ر. ار	dress of receiving party(ies)
Klaus SCHIRRICH	Name: <u>Fi</u>	scher & Krecke GmbH &
Wolfgang BRUSDEILINS	.	
Bodo STEINMEIER	internal Abor	ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Tr Von Th No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		r ma ma esca esta filla i ma ma del libraria menerale ma que esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est
Assignment 💂 Mer		ss: <u>Hakenort 47</u>
Security Agreement 🖳 Char	nge of Name	ss. <u>dakenore</u> 47
Other		
Other	D 22600 T	Rialefeld Cermany
_ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ ,	City:	Bielefeld, Germany State:Zlp:
Feb. 4, 2003; Execution Date: <u>Jan. 28, 2003;</u>	Feb. 4, 2003;	
Tall 20, 2003	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Lat Yes Kall No
Jan 28, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.((s)
10/305,414		•
	·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed:	p. (otal number of	applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard M. Gold	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00
mante		
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
	ATT.	
	8. Deposit accoun	f number:
Street Address: 25 East Salem	· •	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Silest Address. 22 Das L Daleii	07-152	
Suite 4 19	01-132	• •
	. (Attach duplicate con	by of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Hackensac</u> Btate: <u>NJ</u> Zip:_	_07601	
	OD NOT USE THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is true an	d correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	D'L. IM HO	Al.
Richard M. Goldberg	morand 11/ Hor	LULIA February 13, 2003
Name of Person Signing	• Signature	. U Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12 #
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and	DOCUMENTS

02/28

PATENT REEL: 013787 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), WILFRIED KOLBE, KLAUS SCHIRRICH, WOLFGANG BRUSDEILINS and
BODO STEINMEIER (NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at <u>Küsterkamp 8, D-21483 Gülzow, GERMANY; Halligstrasse 44,</u>
D-33729 Bielefeld, GERMANY; Klashofstrasse 72, D-33659 Bielefeld, GERMANY and
Rottkamp 5, D-33739 Bielefeld, GERMANY , respectively,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANILOX ROLLER AND METHODS OF
MANUFACTURING AND RECYCLING THE SAME (TITLE OF INVENTION)
for which I (we) have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, on November 26, 2002, which was accorded U.S. Serial No. 10/305,414; and
WHEREAS, FISCHER & KRECKE GmbH & CO., a German Corporation, having a
principal place of business at Hakenort 47, D-33609 Bielefeld, GERMANY
(NAME OF ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I (we), the said <u>WILFRIED KOLBE, KLAUS</u>
SCHIRRICH, WOLFGANG BRUSDEILIINS and BODO STEINMEIER (NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said
FISCHER & KRECKE GmbH & CO. (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the
said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said FISCHER & KRECKE GmbH & CO.
(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to saidFISCHER_&_KRECKE
GmbH & CO. (NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its successors, legal
representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said <u>FISCHER & KRECKE GmbH & CO</u> .
representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year semopposite thereto.
Date 4. Z. 03 , 2003 W. Malle L.S. (SIGNATURE OF WILFRIED KOLBE)
Date 4. 2. 03
Date 28.07. , 2003 / Clare / Clare L.S. (SIGNATURE OF KLAUS SCHIRRICH)
Date 4.2.03 , 2003 Brende'le L.S.
(SIGNATURE OF WOLFGANG BRUSDEILINS)
Date
(SIGNATURE OF BODO STEINMEIER)

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013787 FRAME: 0491